

Registered Office and Postal Address

Gold Anomaly Limited ABN 75 067 519 779

Level 4, 15-17 Young St Sydney, NSW, 2000 Australia Ph (02) 9241 4224 Fax (02) 9252 2335

27 January 2012

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange

Crater Mt Project – Increase in Interest to 80%

Two of Gold Anomaly Limited ("the Company")'s wholly owned subsidiary companies are parties to a Joint Venture Agreement ("the JVA") with Triple Plate Junction Plc ("TPJ") and TPJ's subsidiary company in respect of the Crater Mountain Project in PNG ("Project"). The Company's wholly owned PNG subsidiary Anomaly Limited ("Anomaly") has previously satisfied the requirements to become registered as the 70% owner of the tenements comprising the Crater Mountain Project.

TPJ has now indicated to the Company that it has elected to not contribute further to Project funding. Therefore TPJ's and its minority partner Celtic Minerals' combined interest in the Project will dilute to a 10% free carry interest to completion of a bankable feasibility study on potential development. This means that, combined with the abovementioned 70% interest, Gold Anomaly Limited (through Anomaly) will have an 80% interest in the Project. It also means that the Company will sole fund future exploration at the Project through to completion of a bankable feasibility study on potential development. (Previously funding was provided on a 7/9:2/9 basis with TPJ).

The Company previously announced that it had also reached agreement with New Guinea Gold ("NGG") to acquire NGG's 10% free carry interest in the Project, subject to receipt of the PNG Minister of Mines' approval. The Company is still trying to ascertain the status of the approval process, however if this transaction is consummated the Company's interest in the Project (through Anomaly) will increase to 90%

GOLD ANOMALY LIMITED

Greg Starr Executive Chairman